ＳＭ－ＳＭ－ＳＭ－ＳＭ－２８８７１６２８８７１６２８８７１６２８８７１６－Ａ－Ａ－Ａ－Ａ
ＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮ    ＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬＭＡＮＵＡＬ
ＳＥＲＩＡＬＳＥＲＩＡＬＳＥＲＩＡＬＳＥＲＩＡＬ    ＴＲＡＮＳＭＩＳＳＩＯＮＴＲＡＮＳＭＩＳＳＩＯＮＴＲＡＮＳＭＩＳＳＩＯＮＴＲＡＮＳＭＩＳＳＩＯＮ    ＴＹＰＥＴＹＰＥＴＹＰＥＴＹＰＥ
ＭＮＭＮＭＮＭＮ    GAGAGAGA    －Ｔ－Ｔ－Ｔ－Ｔ６６６６GGGG１１１１
ＭＮＭＮＭＮＭＮ４４４４    GBGBGBGB    －Ｔ－Ｔ－Ｔ－Ｔ６６６６GGGG１１１１
● Please  read  this  instruction  manual
carefully before using this product, par-
ticularly the section describing safety．

WHO TO ORDER
6
６．HOW TO ORDER
  Individual
  Manifold
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
(a) No. of port (b) Piping direction (c) Series model
On Code Description On Code Description On Code Description
3 3-port valve A Top porting (Direct piping) 1 MN4G1
4 5-port valve B Side porting(Base piping) 2 MN4G2
Note) There is not MN3GB
(d) Operator type
(e) Port size
(f) Wiring type
On Code Description On Code On Code
Description
No. Code
Wiring standard serial
1 2-position single See table 1 No of wiring double serial
2 2-position double
3
4
5 3-position PAB connection
1 Normal close NC(3GA)
11 Normal Open NC(3GA)
8 Mix
(g) Option (h) No of stations (i) Rated voltage
No. Code No. option On Code Description On Code Description
H Wrong operation prevention valve (Standard) 2～ No. of stations 3 DC24V
K External pilot
A Ozone and cutting oil resistant model
F Built-in A port filters
B C8  H 5 3 0 MN 4 G 2 1   T6G1
A C4 ※１ H 3 0 N 4 G 1 1  A2N
[SM-288716-A] －30－
MAITENANCE
6
Table (e) connecting port diameter
 code Port size MN4GA1 MN4GB1 MN4GA2 MN4GB2
C4 φ4 push-in joint ● ● ● ●
C6 φ6 push-in joint ● ● ● ●
C8 φ8 push-in joint   ● ●
CL4 φ4 push-in joint type (upward)  ●
CL6 φ6 push-in joint type (upward)  ●  ●
CL8 φ8 push-in joint type (upward)    ●
CD4 φ4 push-in joint type (upward)  ●
CD6 φ6 push-in joint type (upward)  ●  ●
CD8 φ8 push-in joint type (upward)    ●
CX Mix push-in joint ● ● ●
C4NC
A port :φ4 push-in joint
B port :plug
 ●  ●
C4NO
A port :plug
B port :φpush-in joint
 ●  ●
C6NC
A port :φ6push-in joint
B port : plug
 ●  ●
C6NO
A port : plug
B port :φ6 push-in joint
 ●  ●
C8NC
A port :φ8push-in joint
B port :plug
   ●
C8NO
A port :plug
B port :φ8 push-in joint
   ●